West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: MoJ - ISVA/IDVA Allocations 2023-2024.

Serial No: MPCC283

Summary:

2023/24 ISVA/IDVA Funding Allocation letter received from the Ministry of Justice (MoJ) regarding additional 2 x ISVA/IDVA posts for West Yorkshire.

Requested Decision:

To agree the 2023/24 MoJ ISVA/IDVA funding allocation of 2 x ISVA posts to the West Yorkshire Independent Sexual Advisor Service. To also agree to reallocate multi-year funding previously allocated for a specific Male Independent Sexual Violence Advisor (ISVA) via an EOI funding opportunity and to also confirm the extension of the Male Rape Support Fund until the 31st of July 2023.

Decision:

Approved

Signature:

Joherd

Title: Head of Policing & Crime

Date: 07/06/2023

Publication	
⊠ Yes	No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme
	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.

Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
Seal of the Combined Authority	□ Signature ¹	
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance		
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		